2021-22, 
2020-21 and 2019-20) 

Positive Net Worth and 
Profitability Certificate is-
sued by the CA for the last 
three financial years (FY 
2019-20, FY 2020-21, FY 
2021-22). Certificate 
should contain UDIN no. 
issued by ICAI 

4 EMD 

EMD of Rs. 2,86,700 /- (Ru-
pees Two Lakhs Eighty Six 
Thousand and Seven hundred 
Only)  in the form of Bank 
Guarantee. Validity of the BG 
should be 180 days from the 
Last Date of submission of Bid 
Scanned copy of BG should 
be submitted with Bid. 

Physical Copy of BG 
should be submitted be-
fore date as defined in 
BDS.